CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

September 18, 2012

Agenda I	tem:	5.	8
----------	------	----	---

(Tabled from May 15, 2012 Meeting)

Subject: Approval to Award College Sponsorship Agreement – The Bottling Group, LLC

d/b/a The Pepsi Bottling Group, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: At the July 21, 2009 Board Meeting, a College Sponsorship Agreement was issued to Bottling Group, LLC d/b/a The Pepsi Bottling Group, a Delaware limited liability corporation for Beverage Pouring Rights at the Las Positas College campus.

This approval for "Pouring Rights" provide that the District will only allow beverages distributed by one (1) manufacturer to be sold on the Chabot College campus. Previously, the Chabot College campus Foundation had held the agreement. Upon the dissolving of the Foundation, Chabot College management and District Office staff reviewed the proposal and recommend that the Beverage Pouring Rights for Chabot College be awarded to Pepsi Bottling Group, LLC d/b/a The Pepsi Bottling Group. In return, the District and Chabot College receives certain benefits, commission and other payments that would not otherwise be available.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed award of a College Sponsorship Agreement for Chabot College to Pepsi Bottling Group, LLC d/b/a The Pepsi Bottling Group, a Delaware limited liability corporation. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Judy	Approved: Judy E. Walters/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	